## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4912092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BUNKERKING SPORTS LLC	04/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIRTUE PAINTBALL LLC
Street Address:	40-14 OSER AVENUE
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14723189

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)692-8889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5166928888

Email: mail@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 130 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8335-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK CHAU
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK CHAU/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8335-2\_Assignment\_USP9603438#page1.tif

PATENT 504865352 REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0453

Attorney Docket: 8335-2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR: Bunkerking Sports LLC

ASSIGNEE: Virtue Paintball LLC

TITLE: PAINTBALL POD HOLDER

U.S. PATENT NO.: 9,603,438

ISSUED: March 28, 2017

SERIAL NO.: 14/723,189

FILED: May 27, 2015

ASSIGNOR, **BUNKERKING SPORTS LLC**, having a place of business at 3436 10th Street, Astoria, New York, is the owner of the aforementioned patent, is desirous of assigning to **VIRTUE PAINTBALL LLC**, having a place of business at 40-14 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York, one hundred percent (100%) of the entire interests in said patent.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration received, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns the ASSIGNEE one hundred percent (100%) of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,603,438, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set ASSIGNOR's hands and seals on the dates written beside ASSIGNOR's respective name:

FOR: BUNKERKING SPORTS LLC

By: Alex Lundavist

Dated 4/3/18

Name: Alex M. Lundqvist

Title: RECORDED: 04/12/2018

PATENT REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0454